SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21840/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in CR No. 559/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWAT SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.200092/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Bharat Singh, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang Verma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. The matter involves interpretation of the order passed by this Court on 18.04.2023.

- 2. One of the learned Judges (Hon'ble Aravind Kumar, J.) is very much available.
- 3. It will be therefore appropriate that the present matter is heard by a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar is a member.
- 4. The Registry is therefore directed to do the needful, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)