SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21840/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in CR No. 559/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWAT SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.200092/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S K Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Vijaishree Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Mr. Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, learned counsel, who appears on caveat on behalf of respondents, accepts and waives service of formal notice upon the respondents. He states that the execution proceedings shall not be pressed without prior permission of this Court.

- 3. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.
- 4. List the matter on 19.01.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)