## BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

## PROCEEDING OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21840/2023

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PARWAT SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-08-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

## <u>AWARD</u>

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Since the matter is not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matter in the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)